
BOY SCOUT TROOP 268 
2023-2024 SCHEDULE 

www.flushingtroop268.com 
All Troop meetings are scheduled from 7:15 PM to 9:00 PM 
at St. Nicholas Cafeteria unless otherwise noted.  OA events 

(Order of the Arrow) are for elected OA members  
 
September  

Fri. Sept. 8 Registration (7:30 – 8:15 PM) – School Cafeteria 
Fri. Sept. 15 Registration (7:30 – 8:15 PM) – School Cafeteria 
Sat. Sept. 16 Registration (11:00 AM – 1:00 PM) – Church Parking Lot 
Fri. Sept. 22 Meeting – COH and Elections 
Fri. Sept. 29 No Meeting – Citi Field Green Night 
Fri. Sept. 29 – 7:10 PM  Citi Field Greek Night – Scouts Lead Flag Ceremony on Field 
   

October  

Fri. Oct. 6 No Meeting  
Fri. Oct. 6 – Sun. Oct. 8 Troop Camping EOCS Religious Retreat St. Basil’s 
Fri. Oct. 13 Meeting 
Fri. Oct. 13 - 7:00pm First Religious Awards Meeting for Boy Scouts  
Mon. Oct. 16 OA Chapter Meeting, St. Josaphat’s, Bayside 
Fri. Oct. 20 Meeting  
Fri. Oct. 20 - 8:00-9:00 PM Orthodox Religious Award Meeting – Boy Scouts  
Fri. Oct. 27 Meeting 
   

November  

Fri. Nov. 3 Meeting  
Fri. Nov. 10 No Meeting – Veteran’s Day Weekend 
Fri. Nov. 10-12th Camp Alpine Camping Trip 
Sun. Nov. 12th Scout Sunday Divine Liturgy – Required for Religious Award 
Mon. Nov. 13 OA Chapter Meeting, St. Josaphat’s, Bayside 
Fri. Nov. 17 Meeting 
Fri. Nov. 17-8:00-8:30 PM Orthodox Religious Award Meeting – Boy Scouts  
Fri. Nov. 24 No Meeting – Thanksgiving 
  

December   

Fri. Dec. 1 Meeting 
Tue. Dec. 5 St. Nicholas Vespers, 7:00 PM in the Church 
Fri. Dec. 8 Meeting 
Fri. Dec.15 No Meeting – School Christmas Party 
Mon. Dec. 18 OA Chapter Meeting, St. Josaphat’s, Bayside 
Fri. Dec. 22 No Meeting – Christmas Recess 
Fri. Dec. 29 No Meeting – Christmas Recess 
   

January  

Fri. Jan. 5 `Meeting– COH & New Year’s Party 
Fri. Jan. 12 Meeting  
Mon. Jan. 15 OA Chapter Meeting, St. Josaphat’s, Bayside 
Fri. Jan. 19-21st  Camping Trip – Camp Durland 
Fri. Jan. 26 Meeting 



  
 

 

February  

Fri. Feb. 2 Meeting 
Fri. Feb. 9 Meeting – Cub Scout Pinewood Derby 
Sun. Feb. 11 Pancake Breakfast & Religious Awards Presentation 
Mon. Feb. 12 OA Chapter Meeting, St. Josaphat’s, Bayside 
Fri. Feb. 16 No Meeting – Winter Recess 
Fri. Feb. 23 No Meeting – President’s Week Winter Recess 
   

March  

Fri. Mar. 1 Meeting 
Fri. Mar. 8 Meeting 
Mon. Mar. 11 OA Chapter Meeting, St. Josaphat’s, Bayside 
Fri. Mar. 15 Meeting 
Mon. Mar. 18 Clean Monday – Beginning of Lent 
Fri. Mar. 22 *Meeting 6:00 – 7:00 
Fri. Mar. 29 No Meeting – Good Friday (Catholic) 
   

April  

Fri. Apr. 5 *Meeting 6:00 – 7:00 
Fri. Apr. 12 *Meeting 6:00 – 7:00 
Mon. Apr. 15 OA Chapter Meeting, St. Josaphat’s, Bayside 
Fri. Apr. 19 *Meeting 6:00 – 7:00 
Fri. Apr. 26 Meeting 
Sat. Apr.TBD  Troop Camping EOCS Religious Retreat St. Basil’s 
   

May  

Fri. May 3 No Meeting – Good Friday (Orthodox) 
Fri. May 10 Meeting 
Mon. May 13 OA Chapter Meeting, St. Josaphat’s, Bayside 
Thur. May 16 – May 19 No Meeting – St. Nicholas Festival 
Fri. May 24 No Meeting – Memorial Day Weekend 
Fri. May 31 Meeting 
   

June  

Fri. June 7 No Meeting – School Graduation 
Mon. June 10 OA Chapter Meeting, St. Josaphat’s, Bayside 
Fri. June 14 Meeting 
Fri. June 21 Court of Honor – Final Summer Camp Meeting 
   

July  

Sun. July 7 – Sat. July 13 Summer Camp – TMR, Camp Aquehonga, Site 3A-3B 
  


